900234703 09/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Tiger USA, LLC		109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin Tiger Assets Corp.
Street Address:	520 Esplanade #B
City:	Redondo Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90277
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4143649	BOOBIES RULE!!!
Registration Number:	4161924	BOOBIES RULE!!! AWARENESS FOR BREAST CANCER
Registration Number:	4143899	BOOBIES RULE!!! AWARENESS FOR BREAST CANCER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043465954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (804) 346-0600

Email: cblack@goodmanallen.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L Black

Address Line 1: Goodman Allen & Filetti, PLLC
Address Line 2: 4501 Highwoods Parkway, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23060

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0914 P \$90.00 4143649

900234703

CLB.0127.000002US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L Black	
Signature:	/CLB/	
Date:	09/30/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TTUSA trademark assignment - signed and notarized - 09-28-12#page1.tif source=TTUSA trademark assignment - signed and notarized - 09-28-12#page2.tif source=TTUSA trademark assignment - signed and notarized - 09-28-12#page3.tif source=TTUSA trademark assignment - signed and notarized - 09-28-12#page4.tif source=TTUSA trademark assignment - signed and notarized - 09-28-12#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0915

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), by and between TWIN TIGER USA, LLC, a limited liability company formed in accordance with the laws of California (the "Assignor"), and TWIN TIGER ASSETS CORP., a corporation formed under the laws of Nevada (collectively, the "Assignee"), has an effective date of the 19th of June 2012.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission or electronic mail, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

TWIN Tiger USA LLC

By: RORY COPPOCK

Title: MANAGING PARTIER

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

On this _____ day of _______, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared _______, known by me to be the person of the above name [and an officer of _______,] duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of [_______, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of ______.]

Given under my hand and seal of office this ____ day of ______, 2012.

My commission expires:

Seeattachment Notary Public

Address

ASSIGNEE	Λ	
Twin TiGER Assets	i Corp	
By: RORY Copport. Title: President		
STATE OF : : COUNTY OF :		
State and County aforesaid, persona person of the above name and an of this Assignment on behalf of instrument on behalf of	,, before me, a Notary Publishing appeared, know ficer of, duly authorally and who signed and exected and of office this day of	on by me to be the prized to execute suted the foregoing
	My commission expires:	
	See attachment Notary Public	
	Address	

Exhibit 1 Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	US Registration No.	US Seri <u>al No.</u>
BOOBIES RULE!!!	4,143,649	85/189,840
BOOBIES RULE!!!	AWARENESS FOR BREAST CANCER 4161924	85/221,427
BOOBIES RULE!!!	AWARENESS FOR BREAST CANCER 4143899	85249048

State of California County of LOS Angeles	}
On $\frac{9/28/12}{\text{Date}}$ before me, $\frac{S_{C}}{C}$ personally appeared $\frac{Rory}{C}$	and raferrer Notary Public
personally appeared Rory Co	PPOCK Name(r) of Stance(a)
	Hamely of organical
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
·	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	(his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
J. SANDRA FERRER	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
▼ COMM #1964129 🖫	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Notary Public - California 1	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
My Comm. Exp. Dec. 18, 2015	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	· ()
	Signature Landia, Loth Ch
Ptace Notary Seal Above OPT	IONAL Signature of Milery Public
	law, It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
•	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: Nunc Yro	Tunc Trademark Assignment
Document Date:	Number of Pages:5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
I I Individual RIGHT THUMBPI	RINT LI Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT CHESIGNER
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General (Top of thumb h	LJ Partner — LJ Limited LJ General Top of thumb here
i rop or creams n	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Attorney in Fact	🗀 Trustee
☐ Attorney in Fact	PT O Para and O
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	Til Guardian or Conservator
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): I Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Top of thumb in Corporate Officer — Title(s): I Individual OF SIGNER Top of thumb in Top of thumb in Signer Is Representing:	Guardian or Conservator Gother: Signer Is Representing: